Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the error made in a previously recorded Assignment document that erroneously affects the identified registration. previously recorded on Reel 002249 Frame 0525. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment was improperly recorded against trademark registration number 1495699

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gerber Products Company		02/01/2001	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gerber Products Company	
Street Address:	445 State Street	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49412	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1495699	NATURAL FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)934-2270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 201-934-2536

Email: linda.rurka.dooley@footstar.com

Correspondent Name: Linda M. Rurka Dooley
Address Line 1: 933 MacArthur Blvd.

Address Line 4: Mahwah, NEW JERSEY 07430

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Rurka Dooley
Signature:	/l. dooley/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0533

900035577

Date:	11/04/2005
Total Attachments: 4 source=Declar-NaturalFlex#page1.tif source=Corrected-Assign#page2.tif source=Corrected-Assign#page3.tif	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Gerber Products Company

Mark: NATURAL FLEX

1,495,699

Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the USPTO

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Reg. No.:

Declaration

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the above referenced trademark registration, declares that:

- There is an error on Exhibit A of the Assignment, recorded on February 13, 2001 at Reel/Frame 002249/0525, and, since the assignor company is no longer in existence, the undersigned assignee is requesting correction of the assignment erroneously filed against U.S. Registration No. 1,495,699 not owned by assignor.
- 2. The correct owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,495,699 is Gerber Products Company and, thus, such registration should not be considered altered by the previously recorded Assignment which was submitted with erroneous information, and Gerber Products Company continues to be the owner of such registration.
- 3. All statements made herein of her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

FOOTSTAR CORPORATION

November 4, 2005	By:	Looley_	
	·	Linda M. Rurka Dooley	
	November 4, 2005	November 4, 2005 By:	November 4, 2005 By: Linda M. Rurka Dooley Associate Counsel

(corrected)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of February 3, 2001, by and between MORSE SHOE, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices and a place of business at 555 Turnpike Street, Canton, Massachusetts 02021 ("Assignor"), and FOOTSTAR CORPORATION, a Texas corporation, with offices and a place of business at 933 MacArthur Boulevard, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, by itself and through its predecessors in interest, adopted, has used, and is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registrations and pending applications listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (including all registrations, renewals and applications therefor), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which are symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and otherwise convey to Assignee, its successor and assigns, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Trademarks, and all applications, registrations and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them, and all registrations and pending applications therefor in all countries throughout the world (collectively, "All Marks"), together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor further agrees to execute further papers and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary and proper to transfer Assignor's right, title and interest in and to All Marks to the Assignee or to obtain, renew, issue or enforce All Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

MORSE SHOE, INC.
By: While
Name:
Title: \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
FIRST SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
State of GENERAL COUNSEL & SECHERARY
County of MORKIS)
On this day of February, 2001, before me
personally appeared to
me known, who being by me duly sworn, did
depose and say that he/she is the
of Morse Shoe, Inc., the assignor named above,
and acknowledged that he/she executed the
foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor
and pursuant to authority duly received
Land O ceto
Notary Public
· \ \

SANDY O. DEPO

My Commission Expires Dec. 9, 2004

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JER

By:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Schwberk

Title:

State of NEW JERSEY

State of NEW JERSEY

On this Lay of February, 2001, before me personally appeared Morc. 6. Schwberk, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Nice trestent of Footstar Corporation the assignee named above, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said

SANDY O. DEPOL

assigned and pursuant to authority duff received.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Dec. 9, 2004

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NO. or	
	REG. NO.	
A DIFFERENT KIND OF SHOE STORE	1,176,628	}
ACTIVES	1,416,739	1
AMERICAN WOMAN	1,635,544	
AMERI KIDS & Design	996,507	1
BAYBERRY & CO.	1,798,783	
BAYBERRY & CO.	2,406,059	1
BELLE AMIE	1,340,996] .
BIG THUNDER (Stylized)	1,182,260	1
BROOK HOLLOW	1,960,903	
CANDID STATEMENTS	1,978,914	1
CARA MIA	1,272,851	
CHARTERHOUSE	1,727,750	1
CITY CONNECTION	2,070,079	1
COUNTRY BAGS	1,347,871	
COUNTRY BOOTS	1,620,083	
COUNTRY BOOTS & Design	1,495,699	1,498,699
COUNTRY SOCKS	1,422,983	
CRÈME PUFFS	1,137,446	
DOCKMATES	1,803,786	
DOCKMATES & Design	1,748,615	
DURASOFT	1,866,437	
EUROFORM	1,899,942	
EXECUTIVE CLASSICS	1,997,363	
FAYVA	895,580	
FAYVA	943,443	
FAYVA (Stylized)	1,396,903	
FAYVA (Stylized)	990,408	1 600 100
FUN STEPS	1,008,162 _s	1,008,182
GRAPHITES	74-578,558	
HARTWOOD	1,987,622	
J.S. ATTITUDES	1,671,838	
JACK AND JILL	75-942,594	
JACK AND JILL (Stylized)	1,131,842	

JONATHAN BLACK	1,463,676
JV'S	1,866,440
JV'S BY STUART FRAZIER	1,883,005
M & Design	1,292,969
M & Design	1,288,320
MOLTO BENE	1,268,045
OLYMPIAN	1,366,752
OLYMPIAN & Design	1,381,495
OLYMPIAN (Stylized)	1,358,104
OUTDOOR BOOTS (Stylized)	1,359,911
PALS	1,238,442
RED DRUM	982,297
RED WAGON	977,357
ROSELLINI	1,004,023
SANDRA MILLER	1,336,854
SIESTA (Stylized)	616,598
SNUGAMALS (Stylized)	1,329,754
STORMERS	1,333,371
STUART FRAZIER	1,883,004
SUNSEEKERS & Design	1,089,773
THE INSIDE STORY SHOE BY ROBERT	717,219
UPSTAGE	1,463,695
WALK A LITTLE SMARTER	1,343,475

TRADEMARK REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 11/07/2005